
 
	

AUCHENHARVIE LEISURE CENTRE

DAY DATE POOL KA FITNESS ICE RINK

Tuesday 24th Dec CLOSED AT 4pm

Wednesday 25th Dec CLOSED

Thursday 26th Dec CLOSED

Friday 27th Dec 10am - 4pm
(Public Swimming)

7am – 4pm
2pm – 4pm 

(Public Skating)

Saturday 28th Dec 10am - 4pm 
(Public Swimming)

9am – 4pm
2pm – 4pm 

(Public Skating)

Sunday 29th Dec 9am - 4pm
(Public Swimming)

9am – 4pm
2pm – 4pm 

(Public Skating)

Monday 30th Dec 7am - 830am | 9am - 4pm
(Public Swimming)

7am – 4pm
2pm – 4pm 

(Public Skating)

Tuesday 31st Dec 7am - 830am | 9am - 4pm
(Public Swimming)

7am – 4pm
2pm – 4pm 

(Public Skating)

Wednesday 1st Jan CLOSED

Thursday 2nd Jan CLOSED

Friday 3rd Jan NORMAL OPENING HOURS

 Last admission 30 minutes before each session.

KA CAMPUS ST. MATTHEW’S

OPEN 	 6pm – 10pm on Friday 27th December  
	 9am – 4.30pm on Saturday 28th December 
	 and Sunday 29th December 
	 6pm – 10pm on Monday 30th December 

CLOSED	 Tuesday 24th to Thursday 26th December 
	 Tuesday 31st December to Thursday 2nd 
	 January 2020

RE-OPEN	 Friday 3rd January 2020

STANLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL

CLOSED	 Monday 23rd December to 
	 Monday 6th January

RE-OPEN	 Tuesday 7th January 2020

AUCHENHARVIE GOLF COURSE & DRIVING RANGE

OPEN	 9am –3pm Tuesday 24th December 
	 to Tuesday 31st December

CLOSED	 Wednesday 25th December to Thursday 26th 
	 December 2019 inclusive  
	 Wednesday 1st January to Thursday 2nd 
	 January 2020 inclusive

RE-OPEN	 Friday 3rd January 2020

OUTDOOR FACILITIES 

CLOSED	 All facilities will be closed from Monday 23rd 
	 December 2019 to Friday 3rd January 2020 
	 inclusive  

RE-OPEN	 Saturday 4th January 2020

visit kaleisure.com 
for all sites opening times over the festive period

North Ayrshire Leisure Limited is a Company Limited by Guarantee No.202978 and a recognised Scottish Charity No. SC029780
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Wishing all our customers a 

Merry Christmas and Happy New Year


